The Recitals stated above are incorporated herein and made a material part of this

Agreement by this reference. 

2. SUBRECIPIENT’S CONTACT PERSON
a. Subrecipient Contact Person: Marcus Stevenson / Mayor

3. FUNDING AMOUNT
a. Total Agreement amount of One Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-

Six Dollars ($196,876.00). 

4. PROJECT(S) OR ACTIVITIES
a. Project name: Midvale City Home Repair Loan Program (“HRLP”).
b. Total project cost: $250,000.00.
c. HRLP improvements will address emergency repairs, eliminate blight, conserve energy,

and preserve the housing community within Midvale’s city limits.

[...]

SUBAWARD INFORMATION
a. The following information is provided pursuant to 2 CFR 200.332(a)(1):

i. Federal Award Identification No (FAIN): TBD
ii. Federal Award Date: July 1st, 2024

iii. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated to Subrecipient by County: One
Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars. ($196,876.00)

iv. Total Amount of the Federal Award committed to Subrecipient: One Hundred
Ninety-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars.  ($196,876.00)

v. Is Award Research and Development: N o
vi. Indirect Cost Rate for Federal Award for County: N/A

6. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE
a. Period of performance begins  07/01/2024
b. Period of performance terminates 06/30/2025
c. Agreement expires on 08/31/2025

[...]

Inasmuch as Subrecipient agrees not to operate a vehicle in 
connection with services rendered under this Agreement, County shall not require 
Subrecipient to provide commercial automobile liability insurance. 

g. Bond Requirements. If the Project(s) involves construction or rehabilitation costing 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or more, Subrecipient shall require that contractors 
furnish, at the contractors' expense, a separate performance bond and a labor and materials bond, each 

10                                                                                           CDBG Template - JED RAFL (Rev.5 06.13.24)